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Q923 Duncan AKER, Rt. 1, Box 38, Lake, MS 39092
Am writing a comprehensive book on the PURSLEY family. Any

PURSL€Y PURSLEY who lived in Marion Co. is a member as best I can
tell. Will appreciate any info or correspondence.

PARKER
Am also researching the PARKER family of Marion Co. Will
welcome any info or correspondence concerning this family.
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Babbett 6
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Baker 12,26
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Baldwin 15
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Beggs
Behl
Behnke
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Belt
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Berger
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Bickley
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Branch 25,56
Branham 6
Brannum 15
Branson 18
Brasel 18,26,42,69
Braudis 26
Breck@.nridge 59
Breeze 9
Bretz 18,23
Brewer 43,44
Brinkerhoff 40
Brockway 42
Brode 13
Broderson 66
Broeker 12
Bromieir 8
Bron 28
Brooks 24
Brown 6,9,10,19,

21,29,30,82,94
Brownlee 5
Brubaker 17,23,24,

29,62
Bruckert 3
Bryan 2,82,86
Bryant 26,55,56
Buchanan 28
Buchhorn 27
Bullard 20,21
Bullington 90
Bumgardner 11
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Clifton .31
Cling 12
Coats 19
Cockrell 11
Coe 6
Coghill 62
Colclasure 27,38
Cole 10,15
Collins 9,33,50
Colver 8,9
Combs 11
Conner 78
Conrad 22
Cook 25,26
Cooney 94
Cooperider 54,58
Copple 13,15,30
Cornstubble 94
Correll 48
Couch 13,68
Coughlin 36,37
Courson 54
Cox 5,20
Cozad 12
Craig 9,13,20,10,
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Crain 16,17 Dravants 13 Forehand 13 Gust 49Crane 7 Driesbach 18,26 Fortney 25 Guthry 18Craw 5 Droll 35 Foster 16,26,27, Gutz1er 64Crews 5 Dukes 10 39,62 Guyon 6Croft 3,50 Dunbar 5 Fouch 8 HCromer 90 Duncan 8,69 Foulk 14 Hadden 17,26Crooker 14 Dunn 65 Fowler 11 Hadley 12Crose 18 Durall 31 Fox 59 Hahn 15,18Crundwell 17,18, Durham 61,86 Frank 93 Halfacre 20,21,28
24 Durock 12 Franks 12 Hall 25Crush 3 E Frazier 13.20.93 Hamilton 59,69,92Cruzen 13 Eagan 12,23,46,48, Freeman 35 Hammack 19Cubberly 9 49,88,91,also French 20 Hammers 40Culley 41 Egan Friedrich 59 Hammond 62Cunningham 5,14, Eaglin 5,13 Frizzell 5 Hand 14,6628,60,67,68. Earnest 18 Frost 7 Hanes 1269,88 Earnhart 12 Frye 20 Haney 40,42Curtis 14 Eastland 44,45 Fullerton 8 Hanks 17Cutchins 66 Easley 31 Fulton 4,18,21,22 Hanna 40,42,43,46

D Easton 8 Funk 38 Hannah 29
Daggett 20,23,30 Eberts 11,16 fyke 5,13,16,71 Hanson 15,43Dail 63 Eblin 23,32 G Harker 12,13Da i ley 9 Eddings 25,27,31, Gable 65 Harlow 13Dal ton 18 32 Gain 27,28 Harmon 22,24,30,41Daniel 4,8 Eddy 92 Gains 32 Harmoning 9Daniels 15,28,29, Edminston 7 Galbraith 14 Hart 9

68 Edwards 10,13 Gall 5,9 Harterman 31Dardis 12 Egan 47 Gallaher 9 Harting 17
Darnell 61 Egger 14 Gammon 21 Hartley 29,30Davidson 5,51,63 Eibes 67 Gansauer 64 Harvey 32
Davis 7,9,10,13, Eis 11.13 Gardner 3 Hasset 9216,24,29,41, E1ifritz 16 Garmon 62,63 Hassinger 6942,46,57,59, Elkins 42 Garner 59 Hatch 5

77 Elliot 90 Garrett 39 Hatfield 67
Day 38,45,47,57, Elliott 15 Garrison 5 Haumesser 33

58 Ellis 29,69,89 Gartlan 58 Haussler 9,12
Deadmond 3 Elofson 57 Gaston 62,68,69 Haven 12
Dean 28 Elrod 13 Gebert 15 Hawkins 13,31,45,
Decker 89,90 English 20 Gentry 93 49,69
Deckert 33,35 Epps 13 George 19,43 Hawn 18Deckery 33 Ernest 29 Gerrish 10 Hay 5,60
Deitrich 9 Etenburn 77 Gex 6 Hayes 9
DeLay 2 Evans 10,63 Giberson 78 Haynes 8
Dennis 63 F Giddings 69 Hays 21,24,61,64
Derch 65 farmer 5,6,15,24, Gi i e s 7,13 Heaton 15
Derry 10 75 Gill 29 Heavener 19
Desriusseaux 9 Farthing 3,26,56, Gillespie 69 Heaver 13
Devil1ers 11 76 Gilley 15 Heckathorn 12
Devi1liers 5 Fatheree 22,24,30 Gladstone 92 Hedges 13
Devine 30 Faudree 19,23 Goetz 62 Hedgpeth 94
DeWees 90,91 Fau1kenbarre 46 Goff 11 Hediger 7,15
Dicke1man 93 Faulkner 3,53 Goin 64 Hedrick 56
Dickerson 13 fear 17,21,24,25, Goldsworthy 8 Heflin 17
Dickinson 9 49 Gomez 63 Hefner 27
Didier 14 Featherling 7 Goodner 7,8 Heidrick 66
Dietz 32 Featherly 19,27, Goodrich 3 Heiler 9
Dinsmore 9 29,30,31 Goodwin 10 Heinrich 7,11
Diss 41,43 Fender 67 Goostree 18,31 Heiss 9
Dix 63 Fenner 64 Gordon 11,31,57 Heister 65
Dodds 5 Ferguson 8,10,65 Goss 89,90,91 Helm 24
Dodson 23 Field 16 Graebel 14 Hendryx 28
Dolan 66 Fike 5 Graeser 9 Heniger 89
Dolezal 57 Finley 9 Graner 26 Heniker 91
Donahoo 53 Finn 20,31,76 Gray 7,40,41,42,47 Heninger 89,90,91,
Donoho 24 Finney 66 Greaves 58 92,93,94
Doolen 41 Fish 16 Green 5,13 Henning 25
Doran 62 Fisher 5,15,49,88 Greider 6 Henninger 89,90,91
Dorris 14 Fjeld 93 Gresham 11 Henry 60
Doty 5,13 Foehr 69 Griffin 14,24,25 Henson 17,20,22,31
Doughty 9,67 Fo1kins 28 Grush 3 Henthorn 66
Dowdy 63 Forbes 50,52 Gullet 21 Hess 92
Draper 9 Ford 3 Gullick 6,7 Heyduck 10,64
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Hiel
Hilchey
Hill
Hilleman
Hiltibidal
Hinderer
Hines
Hinkle
Hinton
Hoag
Hobbs
Hockaday
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Hollingsed
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Hoskins 25,90
Hoslar 5
Houchen 17,26,27
Houlihan 11
Housman 6
Hout 38
Howard 14,76
Howe 20,22,25,27,
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Howe1 41
Howell 40,41,42,
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Hoyt 9,85,86,87,

88
Huddle 19
Huddleston7,10,12
Hudkins 70
Hudson 17,38
Huff 66,68,69
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Hull 3,40
Hulsey 49
Humphrey 61
Humphries 24
Hunt 11,76
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Hussman 8
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Kessler 36
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Klein 13
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Knight 3
Koehnke 22
Koe1mel 9
Koethe 15
Kohl 10.13
Ko1b 38
Koob 13
Korpf 8
Kramer 33,37
Kreiter 12
Kringer 7
Krueker 12
Krug 33
Kuechler 35
Kuhn 12,16
Kul1 9,10
Kutz 7
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Lamp
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Lapham
Laswell
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14,17
19,59
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Learny 25
Leatherling 13
Leathers 49
Lee 16,19,53,54,

55,56,57,58,59,94
Lehmann 64
Lemay 48
Leonard 93
LePage 14
Lester 47
LeSturgeon 5
Lett 13
Leuty 66
Lewis 5,12.15,54,

55
37,38

20,22,24,
25,28.29
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37
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13,14,37
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McBride 94
McCall 66
McCandless 57,59
McCary 94
McCluer 4
McCord 9
McClenithan 25
McClelland 9,68
MCConnaughay 27
McConnoughey 94
MCCullough 10,45,

47,48
7
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9
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Lindsey
Linton
Lipinski
List
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Littleton
Livesat
Logan
Long
Lonlady
Louis
Louzien
Lowe
Loyd
Loyer
Lucas
Luebers
Lufkin
Luttrell
Lyac
Lynch
Lyons

McCurtie
McDale
McDaniel
HcFarland
McGrath
McGuire
McHaney
McHatton
McKelvey
HcKnight
HcKown
McLaughlin
McLean
McMackin
McMillan
McNalley
McNeely
McNeil
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McNight
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10,14,18,
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Mason 92
Massey 3,69
Mateer 5
Mathis 11
Mattingly 20
Maxfield 77,94
Hayden 7
Mayes 16
Meador 20,28,30
Melena 93
Heltenber~er 7
Menelly 48
Mercer 61.68,69,94
Herkel 6
Merritt 48,49
Metcalf 3,21
Met10ck 11
Metzger 35,36,38
Meyer 76
Michael 16,21
Middleton 3,26,30,

32,50

Mace
Maddox
Magill
Mahan
Mangner
Mann
Mansker
Manson
March
Marcum
Harglous
Marlow
Marsh
Marshall
Martin

Milam
Milburn
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Mill 67
Miller 13,2~,26,

27,29,78,92
Mink 48
Mitchell 13
Mizeur 33
Mobley 3
Monds 61
Mooney 65
Moore 3,7,20,31,

61,62,66,85,86
Morelock 8
Morgan 8,11,25
Morris 9,16
Morrison 6
Morrow 28,29
Horse 7,14,69
Morton 6,10,59,60,

61,62,63,64,65,
66,67,68,69,85,
86,88

Mosbar
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Moss
Mount
Mueller
Mullane
Mulligan

92
63

12,26
65,76

16
16
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Mulvaney 17,18,

19,26,27,29,30
Mulvhill 33
Hurfin 6
Murray 11,33,38,

61,67
Myers 6,23

94
12,also
Parry

69
67,93

26
15
14

11,18,21.
31,56

Phillips 12,15,19,
21,29,36,56

Phillis 21
Phipps 82
Pick 25
Pickel 19
Pickell 20
Pickett 22,23,28.

29,30
Pickrell 20
Pierce 8
Pigg 15,16,57
Pi ng 24
Pinker 65
Pitchford 6
Pittenger 92
Pitts 17,64
Pocklington 93
Pad a 6
Poe 12
Polk 15
Pollock 45
Poole 11
Parcelleans 6
Porter 9,28
Posey 13
Poston 15
Potter 23
Potts 8
Powell 71
Presgrove 27,30
Prewett 46,47
Price 12,14
Prickett 13,14
Pc i 11 8
Primmer 9
Pruden 25
Pugh 16
Pullen 6
Pulsipher 64
Purdue 5,31,75,76
Pursley 95
Purtill 33

Perky
Perry

Reynolds
Rhodes
Rice
Richardson

60
50

5
16,b9,
93

See 44,45,47,48
Seelman 58
Seen 10
Seib 12
Segrist 37,38,also

Sigrist
Seiler 64
Seitz 35,37
Sellers 11
Sexton 35
Shackelford 6
Shaeffer 15
Shanks 14,54,55
Sharp 49
Shaulbert 6
Shaw 7,77
Sheelar 65
Shelton 4,48
Shenafield 54
Shepard 3
Sherman 14
Shipp 12
Shoenborn 35,also

Schoenborn
Shomaker 5
Shook 30
Short 24
Shufeldt 29
Sigrist 38,a1so

Segrist
Silvey 19,20,21
Simcox 2,5
Simmons 3,27,63
Simms 62
Simpson 11
Sinclair 32
Siple 24
Sisson 7,10
Skinner 91
Skipworth 16
Slagley 19
Slater 77
Slovick 38
Smallwood 8
Smedus 6
Smith 6,8,13,15,

17,22,23,26,46,
56,59,68,69,76

Smyth 66,67
Snider 10
Snodgrass 86
Snow 13,36
Socker 91
Soger 26,32
Somerville 14,71
Songer 30,89,92
Sosa1 10,12
Southerland 14
Southward 19
Spangler 22
Spartine 3
Speaks 23,24
Spencer 9
Spinuzza 92
Spitler 7,14
Spring 12
Sprouse 49,88,94
Squibb 20
Stanford 16,22,32
Stansbury 49
Starnes 27
Stater 11
St. Clair 31

Perryman
Peterson
Petrea
Pettis
Pfeiffer
Phelps

Riggins 6
Riley 54,64
Risinger 14
Robb 37,43,49,88
Roberts 10,13,14,

27,54
Robertson 6.14,15
Robinson 18
Robison 9
Rodd 64.65
Rodgers 7
Rodman 90
Roedl 35,37.
Roff 66
Rogers 20,23,82
Roher 94
Roll 7
Roof 66
Rooney 33.35,36,39
Roper 12
Rose 36.37
Rosenberry 65
Ross 4,5,53,58,71,

74,75
Rothchild
Row
Rowan
Rowen
Runde1
Rush
Russell

N
Nachman
Nations
Nattier
Nehls
Nelson

37
61
65
26

15,46,47,
92

Newman 10,62
Nichols 6,8,10,

11,15,18,27,42
Noel 9
Nol1man 14
Norfolk 5
North 67
Nowland 9

o
O'Brien
Obrist
O'Connors
O'Daughtery
O'Dell
Oehre
Offord
Ohler
O'Ho110ran
Olden
Oliver
Olson
O'Melveny
O'Neil
O'Neill
Onstott
Opp
Org
Organ
Orr
Ortiz
Osborn
Osmanski
Owen
Owens

36
14

6
35,36

31
7

11
46
35
17

27,72,82
30

7
9,35

21
89,91

8
43
49
31

63,64
19
62
24

14,18,19
P

14,15,16
78
24
63
17

5
19,27,76,
95

Parkinson

9,10
8,13

6
9
7

30
26

S
31

27,29
10,12,14,
59

Sandhofer 33,36,38
Sanger 23
Sapp 24
Sargent 6,7
Satterfield 11
Sattler 6
Sawyer 50
Scarbrough 29
Schanfelberger 43
Schatz 36
Schell 10
Schenick 15
Schirr 21
Schlageter 9
Schlichtman 16
Schlosser 21,23
Schoenborn 33,36,

38,also Shoenborn
Schoening 8
Schumaker 14
Schumann 16
Schurringer 16
Schuster 10
Schwartz 10
Skoglund 93
Scopes 2
Scott 8,12,13,14,

18,50

Sager
Sampson
Sanders

Pace
Packman
Padget
Palmore
Pantry
Parish
Parker

Q
50Quick

R
33
11
64

6
3

11
76
57

9,50,62,78
16
11
14
49

7,10
46
10
14

Rabbit
Radley
Ragsdale
Rahm
Rainey
Randle
Rash
Ray
Reed
Reeder
Reemsten
Rees
Reindl
Reinhardt
Rennie
Reno
Reyden

5,66,
67,69

14,19,27,
29,43

Parks
Parrill
Parry
Paul
Pazze
Pearce
Pease
Peifer
Pelka
Peltier
Pemble
Penn
Perkins

26
16

59,60,67,88
9

74
46,67

7
61

7
91
16
27

66,69
15

7
42

Searcy
Searles
Sebastian
Sebens
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Stead 15 U Wilkinson 7,94
Stein 62 Uehitail 25 Willard 9
Steinkopf 67 Ullyette 15 Willet 7
Stephens 47 Underwood 7 williams 6,8,18,
Steenburg 14 Upchurch 90 29,76,89,91
Sterret 7 Upton 43 Williamson 24,66
Stevens 16,40,42 V Willis 15
Stevenson 9,22, Valloy 36 Wilson 8,15,45,63

23,24,28,31 Van Cleve 5 Wimberly 30
Stewart 5,11 Vanden over 93 Winklejohn 58
Stickney 14 Vandeveer 18,26 Winslow 90
Stock 35,36,37,38 Van Heter 24 Wiser 16
Stoker 12 Vass 8 Woehl 9
Stolle 68 Veil 56 Woliver 61
Stone 69 Veltman 9 Wood 10,20,24,59
Stonecipher 20, Vest 28,29 Wooden 30

25,85 vincent 8,11 Woods 93
Storement 69 Volmer 22.28,29 Woodward 15,18,24,
Storment 9,16,69, Voorhees 60 26

86 w WOOldridge 20,24,
Stormont 69,70 Wade 11 30
Stout 6,12 Wadkins 9,13,14 Wooley 19,20
Stovers 17 Walden 14,62 Woolinski 15
Strahan 6 Waldman 90 Wooliscroft 9
Stratton 46 Walk 90 Worley 11,30
Strickland 63 Walker 3 Wormer 2,3
Stroup 76 Wall 11,18 Wormley 52
Struckmeyer 11,15 Wallace 11 Wotke 37
Sturdevant 15 Wallis 6 Wright 6,13,39
Stutzman 16 Walraven 14 Wyatt 68,82
Styles 6 Walters 93 y

Suits 19 Waltz 91 Yaros 38
Swalley 23,31 Wantland 3,18,23, Yates 44,60,74
Swarthout 16 30,37 Yost 11
Sweetzer 14 Ward 8,18 Young 14,18,23,
Swenson 93 Warner 12 25,31,39,58
Swift 49,88 Warren 40,42,76, Youngblood 63
Swigert 54 77,94 Yunker 7

T Watts 16 Z
Tarter 29,31 Waugh 44.45 Zapata 63
Teeple 12 Wayland 40 Zimmerman 6
Telford 5,49,60, Weaver 22,25,29,30 Zoeller 15

67,68,69 Webster 7 Zumsteg 35
Thalman 10,15 Weems 21,30,31,32
Theede 60 Welden 5,10,15
Thomas 5,10,14, Wenans 92

18,19,26,64 West 13,27
Thomason 19 Wetmore 15
Thompson 19,35,60 Weyant 77
Thorp 16 Wham 60,61,85,86,
Thouvenin 14 87
Threewit 6 Wheeler 11,37
Tibbs 6 White 3,10,27,48
Toland 65 Whiteside 39
Topping 8 Whitley 2
Toulme 13 Whitson 48
Touve 14 WiCkersham 9
Trainor 22 Widdoes 94
Trimby 43 Widdos 94
Troutt 8,12 Widdows 18,30,94
Tubbs 58 Widows 94
Tucker 10,15 Widmaier 62
Tullis 23 Wilcox 9
Tumu1ty 64 Wilkey 15
Turner 11,71 Wilkins 16,18,28,

60,76
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